Faze Clan appoints Ramon Castro as General Counsel



Los Angeles, California Aug 10, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - FaZe Clan (NASDAQ:FAZE), a global leader in esports and gaming culture, today announced the appointment of Ramon Castro as General Counsel. Castro will be responsible for leading the company's legal affairs, including corporate governance, compliance, and litigation.

"We are thrilled to welcome Ramon to the FaZe team," said Lee Trink, CEO of FaZe Clan. "Ramon has a deep understanding of the esports and gaming industries, and his experience in corporate affairs will be invaluable as we continue to grow and expand our business. I am confident that he will be a key member of our leadership team."

"I am excited to join FaZe Clan at such an important time in the company's history," said Castro. "FaZe is a global leader in esports and gaming culture, and I am eager to help the company continue to grow and succeed. I am also looking forward to working with the talented team at FaZe to help the company navigate the complex legal and regulatory landscape."

Ramon Castro was appointed General Counsel of FaZe Clan following the resignation of Tammy Brandt. Brandt had served as General Counsel since 2019.

About FaZe Clan

FaZe Clan is a global leader in esports and gaming culture. Founded in 2010, FaZe has grown to become one of the most popular and influential esports organizations in the world. With over 100 million fans across social media, FaZe is known for its innovative content, trendsetting fashion, and high-profile partnerships. FaZe Clan is headquartered in Los Angeles, California, and has offices in New York, London, Berlin, and Tokyo.

Released by Connor Newsum

Public Relations at Faze Clan

+1 650 459 8343

cn@fazeclan.com

Media Contact

Faze Holdings

news@fazeclan.com

6504598343

720 N Cahuenga Blvd

Source : Faze Holdings

See on IssueWire